computation of the issue price. The price so calculated is Rs. 112.94 (Rs. One Hundred

Twenty and Ninety Four paise only) per Equity Share. The issue price of each Equity

Share is fixed at Rs. 120.50 (Rs. One Hundred Twenty and Fifty paise only) the price

at which shares were allotted to other three Promoters i.e. Sh. Ratan Lal Nolkha, Sh.

Dinesh Nolkha and sh. Nitin Nolakha on 20.02.2018.

5. The Company hereby undertakes that:

• It would re-compute the price of the Securities specified above in terms of the

provisions of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, if it is required to do so.

• If the amount payable on account of re-computation of price is not paid

within the time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the above specified

securities shall continue to be locked in till the time such amount is paid by

the allottee.

6. The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company pre and post the allotment of Equity Shares

under the proposed Preferential Issue is given below:

S. No. Category   Pre Issue   Post Preferential Issue

No of % of No of shares % of
shares Shareholding Shareholding

A Promoter Holding

1 Indian
Individual 13040510 23.4745 13040510 23.1955

Bodies Corporate 16755000 30.1611 17423290 30.9913

Sub Total 29795510 53.6356 30463800 54.1868

2 Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub Total (A) 29795510 53.6356 30463800 54.1868

B Non Promoter Holding

1 Institutional Investor 7838290 14.1099 7838290 13.9422

9

2 Non Institution

Individual 14269992 25.6878 14269992 25.3824

Bodies Corporate 2232300 4.0184 2232300 3.9706

Trusts 4500 0.0081 4500 0.0080

Others 1411118 2.5402 1411118 2.5100

Sub Total (B) 25,756,200 46.3644 25,756,200 45.8132

Grand Total 55,551,710 100.0000 56,220,000 100.0000

7. The names of the proposed allottee and the percentage of post preferential

offer capital that may be held by them:

Identity of Category Pre-issue % of pre- No. of Issue price Post-issue % of post

proposed holding issue Equity of Equity holding issue
allottee Shares to Shares

be allotted (Rs.)

Redial Promoter 16755000 30.1611 668290 120.50 17423290 30.9913
Trading &
Investment
Private

Limited

8. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of

the equity shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the

proposed allottee is as follows:

1. Sh. Ratan Lal Nolkha  (PAN AAHPN1293K)

2. Sh. Dinesh Nolkha (PAN AAJPN4579N),

3. Sh. Nitin Nolakha (PAN ABEPN3269K)

4. Smt. Sushila Devi Nolkha (PAN AAJPN4620J),

5. Smt. Krishna Nolkha (PAN AAJPN4588R),

6. Smt. Ranjeeta Nolakha(PAN AMJPS8382C)

7. Ratan Lal Nolkha (HUF) (PAN AABHR2074Q)

9. Particulars of the proposed allottee:

Redial Trading & Investment Private Limited having registered office at 12, Badal Textile